## **JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 2024-0412-01**

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE CITY OF MANGUM AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE MANGUM UTILITY AUTHORITY TO APPROVE THE BELOW SPENDING OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS FOR AUDIT PURPOSES AND TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STATE.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and

WHEREAS, the American Rescue Plan Act provides relief funds to state, local and tribal governments that have been negatively impacted by the coronavirus pandemic, and

WHEREAS, the American Rescue Plan Act requires yearly audit per state requirement.

*NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,* by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Mangum and the Board of Trustees for the Mangum Utility Authority to approve the below spending through April 1st 2024 totaling \$54,271.33 (detailed below).

\$560.00 Circle's Paving purchase of Asphalt \$291.55 Mangum Ace purchase of Concrete \$3,979.00 Kay Electric purchase of Well Pump \$6,852.80 Myers Engineering invoice for Lagoon (Reimbursed) \$6,517.48 SWCA Environmental Consultants \$3,640.00 SWODA Authority for Administration Reporting \$130.50 Rent City of Altus for concrete mixer

	AND APPROVED BY THE DAY OF	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM ON _ 2024.
(seal)		
ATTEST:		
Ally Kend	all, Interim City Clerk	Jackie Menasco, Mayor
	AND APPROVED BY THE DAY OF	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MANGUM UTILITY AUTHORITY 2024.
(seal)		
ATTEST:		
Ally Kend	all, Interim City Clerk	  Jackie Menasco, Chairman